

1	PWS – pg. 2 of 14	B. General Requirement, 1	In response to questions, the Government indicated the Contract Type will be Firm Fixed Price. Given this, please consider eliminating the requirement to provide “associated cost per task”. <b>Response: Considered and declined. Associated cost per task is necessary for the government to evaluate proposals in detail.</b>
2	PWS – pg. 5 of 14	Task Five and Task Six  First Set of Question, Question #15	<p>In response to the Questions #15, the government indicated the “...final products will be approximately 40 videos with an average length of 30 minutes under Tasks 5 and 6 this contract.”</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Please confirm that there is a total of 40 videos for Tasks 5 and 6 combined vs. 40 for each task (i.e., a total of 80). <b>Response: The Government estimates it will require a total of 40 videos combined for Tasks 5 and 6.</b></li> <li>Are the number of videos distributed evenly across Tasks 5 and 6? <b>Response: No.</b></li> <li>Does the Government anticipate 40 videos per year or are there a total of 40 videos over the three years? <b>Response: Total over the three year contract period.</b></li> <li>Is it correct to assume that there will be five (i.e., one for each system) PowerPoint presentations and accompanying scripts recorded eight times for a total of 40 videos? If not, how many PowerPoint presentations and scripts will be required under Task 4? <b>Response: No. The Government estimates a total of 40 PowerPoint presentations and scripts which will be converted into videos in Tasks 5 and 6.</b></li> </ol>